Certified according to DIN EN ISO 9001
Technical Datasheet
VTC / VTG local display
with integrated frequency- and analogue output
2
General

7
VTC / VTG local display
Ordering Information VTC
VTC* - K - S - H - P
P 	 = 	 Push/Pull output
N 	 = 	 NAMUR output (galvancal free)
H 	 = 	 with HART-interface
U 	 = 	 with USB-interface / no Ex i 3G (not suitable for Ex zone!)
N 	 = 	 without interface
K 	 = 	 cable fitting
8 	 = 	 8-pin plug
5 	 = 	 5-pin plug
K 	 = 	 short screw-in
L 	 =  	long screw-in
R 	 = 	 short screw-in (recommended)
S 	 = 	 long secrew-in (recommended)
C* 	 = 	 Aluminium flap panel housing
GA 	 = 	 Ex d housing (only Exi and Ed)
GS 	 = 	 Ex d housing stainless steel (only Exi and Ed)
GM 	 =  	VTM housing with glas panel
T 	 = 	 Carry-frequency
I 	 = 	 Inductive
V 	 = 	 Amplifier evaluation electronic
8
VTC / VTG local display
Ordering Information VTC “light”
VTC* - K - X - X - X
N = only Push/Pull output
N = no HART or USB interface
N = only 5-pin M12 plug connectors
K = short screw-in
L = long screw-in
R = short screw-in (recommended)
S = long screw-in (recommended)
C* = Aluminium flap panel housing
T = Carry-frequency
I = Inductive
V = Amplifier evaluation electronic
9
VTC / VTG local display
Notes
Examples
The following has to be adhered to:
a.	 Installation instructions for electrical devices.
Installation instructions for associated intrinsically-safe devices.
The »Special conditions for safe use« as per EC-Type Examination Certificate
b.	 The amplifier has to be installed in a way that the max. ambient temperature does under no circumstances exceed +60°C
(consider self heating).
c.	 With cables care should be taken, that the max inductivity and capacity of the respective voltage or gas group are not exceeded.
d.	 Exceeding or falling below the regular measuring range will cause invalid frequency output signals.
e.	 Shielded cables are to be used as connecting lines.
f.	 Generally, supplied units have to be connected by an expert according to EMC stipulation.
g.	 Flammable media may only be used as measuring medium when they do not build an explosive atmosphere permanently or for a
longer period of time. In addition, the amount of air and oxygen contained must be low enough to ensure the danger of explosion
can definitely be excluded. The local display unit has to be included in repeated pressure tests.
Contact
Copyright KEM, Subject to change without notice, ES Rev. 001-12/10/2011 (preliminary)
KEM Küppers Elektromechanik GmbH  |  Liebigstraße 5  |  D-85757 Karlsfeld  |  tel +49  8131  59 39 1-0  |  fax +49  8131  9 26 04
KEM Headquarter
Liebigstraße 5
85757 Karlsfeld
Germany
T. +49/8131/ 59 39 1-0
F. +49/8131/ 92 60 4
More distributors & partners can be found at:
KEM Service & Repairs
Wettzeller Straße 22
93444 Bad Kötzting
Germany
T. +49/9941/ 94 23 0
F. +49/9941/ 94 23 23
Your local partner: